
81 Kingswood - UWE - Yate
82 Southmead Hospital - Yate - Chipping Sodbury - Wotten-under-Edge
83 Kingswood - UWE - Thronbury

First in Bristol Bath & the West

Timetable valid from 02/11/2014 until 28/03/2015.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop B)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (N-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Western Avenue (NE-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Chipping Sodbury, The Clock (E-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (E-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (E-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (N-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)

81
0550
0600

0611

0620
0628
0631
0645

81
0655
0706

0718

0728
0736
0741
0754

82

0722
0737
0756
0806
0811
0824
0829
0844
0852

81
0750
0804

0817

0827
0838
0843
0856

83
0810

0824
0840

0850

0906
0924

82

0830
0846
0903
0914
0919
0933
0938
0953
1001

81
0850
0903

0917

0927
0937
0941
0954

83
0920

0937
0948

0957

1011
1028

82

0935
0950
1004
1012
1016
1029
1033
1048
1056

81
0950
1003

1015

1024
1032
1036
1049

83
1020

1035
1046

1055

1109
1126

82

1035
1050
1104
1112
1116
1129
1133
1148
1156

81
1050
1103

1115

1124
1132
1136
1149

83
1120

1135
1146

1155

1209
1226

82

1135
1150
1204
1212
1216
1229
1233
1248
1256

81
1150
1203

1215

1224
1232
1236
1249

83
1220

1235
1246

1255

1309
1326

82

1235
1250
1304
1312
1316
1329
1333
1348
1356

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop B)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (N-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Western Avenue (NE-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Chipping Sodbury, The Clock (E-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (E-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (E-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (N-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)

81
1250
1303

1315

1324
1332
1336
1349

83
1320

1335
1346

1355

1409
1426

82

1335
1350
1404
1412
1416
1429
1433
1448
1456

81
1350
1403

1415

1424
1432
1436
1449

83
1420

1435
1446

1455

1509
1526

82

1435
1450
1504
1512
1516
1529
1533
1549
1557

81
1450
1504

1516

1527
1538
1543
1559

83
1510

1525
1537

1550

1606
1626

82

1533
1549
1604
1615
1620
1636
1641
1657
1705

81
1610
1624

1637

1651
1702
1707
1723

82

1640
1656
1711
1722
1727
1743
1748
1804
1812

81
1700
1714

1727

1741
1752
1757
1813

82

1735
1751
1806
1814
1818
1831
1835
1850
1858

81
1800
1813

1825

1834
1842
1846
1859

82

1840
1855
1909
1916
1920
1931
1935
1948
1955

82

2020
2034
2046
2053
2057
2108
2112
2125
2132

Saturdays
Service

Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop B)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (N-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Western Avenue (NE-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Chipping Sodbury, The Clock (E-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (E-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (E-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (N-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)

81
0755
0805

0816

0825
0832
0836
0848

82

0835
0849
0901
0908
0912
0924
0928
0941
0949

81
0855
0905

0916

0925
0932
0936
0949

83
0920

0934
0945

0954

1008
1025

82

0935
0950
1004
1012
1016
1029
1033
1048
1056

81
0950
1003

1015

1024
1032
1036
1049

83
1020

1035
1046

1055

1109
1126

82

1035
1050
1104
1112
1116
1129
1133
1148
1156

81
1050
1103

1115

1124
1132
1136
1149

83
1120

1135
1146

1155

1209
1226

82

1135
1150
1204
1212
1216
1229
1233
1248
1256

81
1150
1203

1215

1224
1232
1236
1249

83
1220

1235
1246

1255

1309
1326

82

1235
1250
1304
1312
1316
1329
1333
1348
1356

81
1250
1303

1315

1324
1332
1336
1349

83
1320

1335
1346

1355

1409
1426

82

1335
1350
1404
1412
1416
1429
1433
1448
1456

81
1350
1403

1415

1424
1432
1436
1449

Saturdays
Service

Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop B)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (N-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Western Avenue (NE-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Chipping Sodbury, The Clock (E-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (E-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (E-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (N-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)

83
1420

1435
1446

1455

1509
1526

82

1435
1450
1504
1512
1516
1529
1533
1548
1556

81
1450
1503

1514

1523
1531
1535
1548

83
1510

1525
1536

1545

1559
1616

82

1533
1547
1601
1609
1613
1626
1631
1646
1654

81
1610
1621

1631

1640
1648
1652
1705

82

1640
1654
1708
1716
1720
1733
1738
1753
1801

81
1710
1721

1731

1740
1748
1752
1805

82

1735
1749
1803
1811
1815
1828
1832
1847
1855

81
1810
1821

1831

1840
1848
1852
1905

82

1840
1855
1909
1916
1920
1931
1935
1948
1955

82

2020
2034
2046
2053
2057
2108
2112
2125
2132

Sundays
82

1100
1115
1128
1135
1139
1151

82

1300
1315
1328
1335
1339
1351

82

1530
1545
1558
1607
1610
1624

82

1730
1745
1758
1807
1810
1823



81 Yate -  UWE - Kingswood
82 Wotten-under-Edge - Chipping Sodbury - Yate - Southmead Hospital
83 Thronbury - UWE - Kingswood

First in Bristol Bath & the West

Timetable valid from 02/11/2014 until 28/03/2015.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (W-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (W-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (S-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Frampton Cotterell, Perrinpit Road (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (S-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop A)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)

81

0550
0603
0607

0616
0624
0635

0645

82

0615
0619
0632
0636

0645

0658
0713

81

0650
0703
0707

0716
0724
0735

0748

82
0655
0703
0717
0721
0734
0738

0750

0805
0823

81

0800
0815
0821

0833
0842
0855

0908

82
0755
0804
0820
0825
0840
0846

0858

0913
0931

83

0830
0849
0904
0913

0925
0941

81

0905
0920
0925

0935
0944
0956

1009

82
0905
0914
0930
0934
0948
0952

1000

1014
1028

83

0933
0951
1005
1014

1025
1040

81

1005
1019
1023

1031
1040
1052

1105

82
1007
1016
1031
1035
1049
1053

1101

1115
1129

83

1033
1051
1105
1114

1125
1140

81

1105
1119
1123

1131
1140
1152

1205

82
1107
1116
1131
1135
1149
1153

1201

1215
1229

83

1133
1151
1205
1214

1225
1240

81

1205
1219
1223

1231
1240
1252

1305

82
1207
1216
1231
1235
1249
1253

1301

1315
1329

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (W-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (W-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (S-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Frampton Cotterell, Perrinpit Road (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (S-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop A)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)

83

1233
1251
1305
1314

1325
1340

81

1305
1319
1323

1331
1340
1352

1405

82
1307
1316
1331
1335
1349
1353

1401

1415
1429

83

1333
1351
1405
1414

1425
1440

81

1405
1419
1423

1431
1440
1452

1505

82
1407
1416
1431
1435
1449
1453

1501

1515
1529

83

1433
1451
1505
1514

1526
1542

81

1505
1519
1523

1531
1540
1553

1606

82
1507
1516
1531
1535
1549
1553

1602

1617
1633

83

1533
1551
1607
1617

1629
1646

81

1605
1619
1624

1633
1643
1656

1710

82
1602
1611
1626
1631
1645
1650

1659

1714
1730

83

1633
1651
1707
1716

1728
1745

81

1730
1744
1748

1758
1807
1819

1832

82
1708
1717
1732
1737
1751
1755

1804

1818
1832

81

1830
1844
1848

1856
1905
1916

1925

82
1900
1908
1921
1924
1937
1940

1948

1959
2013

Saturdays
Service

Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (W-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (W-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (S-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Frampton Cotterell, Perrinpit Road (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (S-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop A)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)

82

0725
0729
0740
0744

0752

0805
0819

81

0750
0802
0806

0814
0822
0832

0843

82
0807
0815
0829
0833
0846
0850

0858

0911
0925

81

0905
0918
0922

0930
0939
0951

1004

82
0907
0915
0929
0933
0947
0951

0959

1013
1027

83

0933
0951
1005
1014

1025
1040

81

1005
1019
1023

1031
1040
1052

1105

82
1007
1016
1031
1035
1049
1053

1101

1115
1129

83

1033
1051
1105
1114

1125
1140

81

1105
1119
1123

1131
1140
1152

1205

82
1107
1116
1131
1135
1149
1153

1201

1215
1229

83

1133
1151
1205
1214

1225
1240

81

1205
1219
1223

1231
1240
1252

1305

82
1207
1216
1231
1235
1249
1253

1301

1315
1329

83

1233
1251
1305
1314

1325
1340

81

1305
1319
1323

1331
1340
1352

1405

82
1307
1316
1331
1335
1349
1353

1401

1415
1429

83

1333
1351
1405
1414

1425
1440

Saturdays
Service

Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (W-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (W-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (S-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Frampton Cotterell, Perrinpit Road (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (S-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop A)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)

81

1405
1419
1423

1431
1440
1452

1505

82
1407
1416
1431
1435
1449
1453

1501

1515
1529

83

1433
1451
1505
1514

1525
1540

81

1505
1519
1523

1531
1539
1549

1601

82
1507
1516
1531
1535
1547
1551

1600

1614
1627

83

1533
1550
1604
1612

1622
1636

81

1605
1617
1621

1630
1638
1648

1700

82
1607
1615
1630
1634
1646
1650

1659

1713
1726

83

1633
1650
1704
1712

1722
1736

81

1710
1722
1726

1735
1743
1753

1805

82
1710
1718
1733
1737
1749
1753

1802

1816
1829

81

1810
1822
1826

1834
1842
1852

1904

82
1810
1819
1834
1838
1852
1856

1904

1915
1929

82
1900
1908
1921
1924
1937
1940

1948

1959
2013

Sundays
82

1000
1013
1017

1025

1038
1053

82

1200
1213
1217

1225

1238
1253

82

1430
1443
1447

1455

1508
1523

Sundays
Service

Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (W-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (W-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (S-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Frampton Cotterell, Perrinpit Road (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (S-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop A)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)

82

1630
1643
1647

1655

1707
1721
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81 Kingswood - UWE - Yate
82 Southmead Hospital - Yate - Chipping Sodbury - Wotten-under-Edge
83 Kingswood - UWE - Thronbury

First in Bristol Bath & the West

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sgldpdj
bstmwpd
bstmwpt
bstmwmp
bstmtwd
bstmtjp
bstmpwj
bstmpag
bstmpdw
bstmpmg
bstmtam
bstmpwt
bstmpgw
bstmwmw
bstmwpg
bstmwtg
bstmwgt
bstmwjm
bstmwmg
bstmwdp
bstmtmt
bstmpwm
bstmpgt
bstmpgj
bstmpad
bstmjga
bstmgdm
bstmdwa
bstmgmd
bstmjgm
sgldaga
sglawmp
sglawtp
sglawta
sglatjp
sglatpm
sglatpa
sglawja
bstpgjw
sglajat
sglajdg
sglajmw
sglajtw
sglamam
sglamdj
sglamat
sglagwm
sglagtp
sglagwj
sglajdt
sglpgpm
sglptpd
sglamaw
sglapjp
sglapmp
sglatja
sglatwd
sglawdp
sglawjw
sglawtj
sglawjt
sglawgd
sglatwa
sglpmtw
sgldgtj
sgldpdm
sgldtdj
sgldwaw
sglgdaw
sglgmda
sglgpdj
sglgpwm
sglgtwm
sglgwpm
sglmamp
sglmawd
sglmdtm
sglmgjt

Stop Name
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Two Mile Hill, Grantham Road (W-bound)
Two Mile Hill, Lodge Road (N-bound)
Hillfields, adj Cossham Hospital
Fishponds, Worcester Close (NW-bound)
Fishponds, Forest Road (NW-bound)
Fishponds, adj Mendip View Avenue
Fishponds, Parnall Road (NW-bound)
Fishponds, Channon’s Hill (D)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Fishponds, New Station Road (Stop b)
Fishponds, College Road (W-bound)
Fishponds, Eastbury Road (W-bound)
Hillfields, Woodland Way (N-bound)
Hillfields, Market Square (N-bound)
Hillfields, Rose Walk (W-bound)
Hillfields, Thicket Avenue (N-bound)
Fishponds, Ledbury Road (N-bound)
Fishponds, Thicket Road (W-bound)
Fishponds, Maywood Road (W-bound)
Fishponds, Cross Hands (Stop A)
Fishponds, New Station Road (Stop a)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (A)
Fishponds, Snowdon Road (NW-bound)
Fishponds, Blackberry Hospital (C)
Fishponds, Quarry Way (W-bound)
Broomhill, River View (N-bound)
Broomhill, Sheldrake Drive (E-bound)
Broomhill, Frenchay Park Road (NW-bound)
Frenchay, Stoke Park (N-bound)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Harry Stoke, The Gardens (N-bound)
Harry Stoke, Coldharbour Lane (N-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Sainsburys (N-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Fox Den Road (N-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Abbeywood School (NE-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Brierly Furlong (NE-bound)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)
Filton, Kenmore Grove (NE-bound)
Filton, Charborough Road (NE-bound)
Filton, Golf Course Lane (NE-bound)
Filton, Filton Church (NE-bound)
Filton, Filton College (N-bound)
Filton, Filton Airfield (N-bound)
Filton, Gipsy Patch Lane (N-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Coach Park (W-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Coach Park (E-bound)
Patchway, Fir Tree Close (NE-bound)
Patchway, High Leaze Road (NE-bound)
Patchway, Fire Station (NE-bound)
Patchway, Patchway Roundabout (C)
Little Stoke, Bourton Avenue (S-bound)
Little Stoke, Farley Close (S-bound)
Little Stoke, Little Stoke School (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Winterbourne Road (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Ratcliffe Drive (SE-bound)
Stoke Gifford, o/s Hatchet Lane
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop B)
Stoke Gifford, opp Hatchet Lane
Stoke Gifford, opp Ratcliffe Drive
Stoke Gifford, Winterbourne Road (N-bound)
Great Stoke, Old Gloucester Road (E-bound)
Winterbourne, Bradley Bridge (NE-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (N-bound)
Winterbourne, Parkside Avenue (NE-bound)
Winterbourne, The Swan (N-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Court Road (NE-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Western Avenue (NE-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, School Road (E-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, St Peter’s Church (E-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Ryecroft Road (SE-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Highcroft School (E-bound)
Coalpit Heath, Church Road (NE-bound)
Mayshill, The New Inn (NE-bound)
Nibley, The Swan (E-bound)
Yate, Stover Road (E-bound)

Street
Moravian Road
Twomile Hill Road
Lodge Road
Lodge Road
Lodge Causeway
Lodge Causeway
Lodge Causeway
Lodge Causeway
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Manor Road
Manor Road
Hillfields Avenue
Hillfields Avenue
Briar Way
Thicket Avenue
Thicket Road
Staple Hill Road
Staple Hill Road
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Channons Hill
Snowdon Road
Blackberry Hill
Blackberry Hill
Broomhill
Frenchay Park Road
Stoke Lane
Coldharbour Lane
 
 
 
Fox Den Road
Fox Den Road
New Road
 
Central Way
Southmead Road
 
Southmead Road
Gloucester Road North
 
 
 
Pegasus Road
 
Pegasus Road
 
Highwood Road
Highwood Road
Highwood Road
Stoke Lane
Stoke Lane
Little Stoke Lane
Hatchet Road
Hatchet Road
 
 
Hatchet Road
Hatchet Road
Hatchet Road
Winterbourne Road
Beacon Lane
High Street
High Street
High Street
Bristol Road
Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Badminton Road
 
Badminton Road
Badminton Road

ATCO Code
0170SGB20114
0100BRA10479
0100BRA10861
0100BRA10862
0100BRA10529
0100BRA10532
0100BRA10868
0100BRA10871
0100BRP90178
0100BRP90179
0100BRP90180
0100BRA10560
0100BRA10562
0100BRA10865
0100BRA10866
0100BRA10522
0100BRC53387
0100BRC53363
0100BRP90197
0100BRP90199
0100BRP90200
0100BRP90201
0100BRP90202
0100BRA10558
0100BRA10557
0100BRA10564
0100BRA10565
0100BRA10549
0100BRA10567
0100BRP90677
0170SGP90679
0170SGP90686
0170SGP90687
0170SGP90689
0170SGP90710
0170SGP90695
0170SGP90697
0170SGP90700
010000007
0170SGA10377
0170SGA10008
0170SGA10010
0170SGP90786
0170SGP90779
0170SGP90777
0170SGP90776
0170SGP90849
0170SGP90853
0170SGP90850
0170SGP90848
017000023
0170SGA56552
0170SGP90846
0170SGP90816
0170SGP90814
0170SGP90812
0170SGP90709
0170SGP90707
0170SGP90704
0170SGP90702
0170SGP90705
0170SGP90706
0170SGP90708
0170SGA01592
0170SGB20472
0170SGP90588
0170SGP90590
0170SGP90592
0170SGP90612
0170SGP90615
0170SGP90616
0170SGP90618
0170SGP90638
0170SGP90635
0170SGP90525
0170SGP90522
0170SGP90520
0170SGP90518

Continued on next page.



81 Kingswood - UWE - Yate
82 Southmead Hospital - Yate - Chipping Sodbury - Wotten-under-Edge
83 Kingswood - UWE - Thronbury

First in Bristol Bath & the West

Continued from previous page.

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sglmjmg
sglmpaj
sglmpjg
sglpmpg
sglmtdt
sglpwdj
sglmtwm
sglmwdg
sglmwmt
sglmwpa
sglmwgj
sglmwdt
sglmwja
sglpjmw
sglmwga
sglmtwa
sglmwjp
sglmwmd
gloapmwm
gloaptdg
gloaptmw
sglatwg
sglawdg
sglawgj
sglatpw
sglatjw
sglpjpw
sglapwm
sglapta
sglpgdg
sglapdp
sglamjd
sglamjw
sglapja
sglpgjp
sglpgjt
sglatag
sglatga
sglatwj
sglawpm
sgldagj
sgldagw
sgldamw
sgldawa
sgldgam
sgldawp
sgldgat
sgldgjg
sgldgjw

Stop Name
Yate, Yate Station (E-bound)
Yate, Longs Drive (E-bound)
Yate, Mow Barton (E-bound)
Yate, Morrisons (E-bound)
Yate, The White Lion (E-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Yate, The Ridge (SE-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Bowling Hill (SE-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, The Clock (E-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (N-bound)
Yate, Love Lane (N-bound)
Wickwar, Hill House (N-bound)
Wickwar, Poplar Lane (N-bound)
Wickwar, Youth Centre (N-bound)
Wickwar, High Street (N-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (E-bound)
Charfield, Railway Tavern (E-bound)
Charfield, The Limes (E-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, Westfields (NE-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, Garage (NE-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (E-bound)
Little Stoke, Orpheus Avenue (Outside NE)
Little Stoke, Elm Close (Outside 3)
Bradley Stoke, Braydon Avenue (N-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Linden Drive (NW-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Manor Farm Roundabout (N-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Winsbury Way (NW-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Courtlands (NW-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Bradley Stoke Surgery (N-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Patchway Brook Roundabout (E-bound)
Patchway, Aztec West Roundabout (D)
Almondsbury, Almondsbury Council Depot (N-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (N-bound)
Almondsbury, Florence Park (NE-bound)
Almondsbury, Viburnum Road (SW-bound)
Almondsbury, Hickory Lane (NW-bound)
Almondsbury, Hortham Lane (NE-bound)
Woodhouse Down, Fern Hill (NE-bound)
Woodhouse Down, Abbotswood (NE-bound)
Rudgeway, Washingpool Hill (NE-bound)
Rudgeway, Rudgeway Park (NE-bound)
Rudgeway, Church Road (NE-bound)
Rudgeway, The Masons Arms (NE-bound)
Alveston, Alveston Church (NE-bound)
Alveston, Davids Lane (N-bound)
Alveston, The Ship (N-bound)
Thornbury, Thornbury Leisure Centre (N-bound)
Thornbury, Streamleaze Court (N-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)

Street
Station Road
Station Road
Station Road
Station Road
Station Road
 
Station Road
Bowling Hill
High Street
Wickwar Road
Wickwar Road
Wickwar Road
Sodbury Road
High Street
 
Wotton Road
Wotton Road
Wotton Road
Haw Street
Bear Street
Old Town
Orpheus Avenue
Brook Way
Brook Way
Brook Way
Brook Way
Brook Way
 
Brook Way
Bradley Stoke Way
Bradley Stoke Way
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
 
 
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
 
A38
Thornbury Road
Bristol Road
Rock Street
Rock Street

ATCO Code
0170SGP90517
0170SGP90514
0170SGP90512
0170SGA01532
0170SGP90510
017000003
0170SGP90411
0170SGZ01452
0170SGP90416
0170SGP90413
0170SGB20807
0170SGB20805
0170SGB20803
0170SGA19686
0170SGB20801
0170SGB20752
0170SGB20753
01700SG034
1600GLS462
1600GL5390
1600GL5391
0170SGP90711
0170SGP90825
0170SGP90827
0170SGP90831
0170SGP90834
0170SGA19697
0170SGP90835
0170SGP90837
0170SGY43265
0170SGP90759
0170SGP90891
0170SGP90893
0170SGP90895
017000009
017000010
0170SGP90902
0170SGP90903
0170SGP90905
0170SGP90907
0170SGP90909
0170SGP90911
0170SGP90912
0170SGP90914
0170SGP90917
0170SGP90919
0170SGP90924
0170SGP90926
0170SGP90927



81 Yate -  UWE - Kingswood
82 Wotten-under-Edge - Chipping Sodbury - Yate - Southmead Hospital
83 Thronbury - UWE - Kingswood

First in Bristol Bath & the West

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
gloaptmg
gloaptaw
gloapmwd
sglmwmw
sglmwjt
sglmtpj
sglmwgd
sglpjpa
sglmwjg
sglmwdw
sglmwgm
sglmwpd
sglmwma
sglmwdj
sglmtwj
sglpwdj
sglmtap
sglmpjd
sglmpag
sglmjma
sglmgmd
sglmdtj
sglmawg
sglmajm
sglgwpj
sglgtwa
sglgpwg
sglgpaw
sglgjma
sglgdjg
sgldwdg
sgldtdp
sgldpgd
sgldgtm
sglpmtp
sgldgjw
sgldgdm
sgldgap
sgldawt
sgldgaw
sgldawd
sgldamt
sgldagp
sglawmw
sglatwm
sglatgt
sglpgjp
sglpgjt
sglaptg
sglapgw
sglampa
sglamjp
sglapdg
sglaptd
sglataw
sglatmw
sglawdt
sglawgp
sglawga
sglawad
sglatwd
sglawdp
sglawjw
sglawtm
sglawgw
sglatpt
sglatgp
sglatwp
sglawtd
sglawtw
sglawmp
sgldagd
bstmjgp
bstmgwp
bstmdwp
bstmdwg
bstmgdp
bstmjtm

Stop Name
Wotton-under-Edge, War Memorial (W-bound)
Wotton-under-Edge, opp Garage
Wotton-under-Edge, Symn Lane (SW-bound)
Charfield, The Limes (W-bound)
Charfield, Railway Tavern (W-bound)
Charfield, Charfield Post Office (W-bound)
Wickwar, High Street (S-bound)
Wickwar, Youth Centre (S-bound)
Wickwar, Poplar Lane (S-bound)
Wickwar, Hill House (S-bound)
Yate, Love Lane (S-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Wickwar Road (S-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, The Clock (W-bound)
Chipping Sodbury, Bowling Hill (NW-bound)
Yate, The Ridge (NW-bound)
Yate, Yate Shopping Centre (Stop D)
Yate, Morrisons (W-bound)
Yate, Mow Barton (W-bound)
Yate, Longs Drive (W-bound)
Yate, Yate Station (W-bound)
Yate, Stover Road (W-bound)
Nibley, The Swan (W-bound)
Mayshill, The New Inn (SW-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Homestead Close (W-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Highcroft School (W-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Ryecroft Road (NW-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, St Peter’s Church (W-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, School Road (W-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Perrinpit Road (SW-bound)
Frampton Cotterell, Court Road (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The Swan (S-bound)
Winterbourne, Parkside Avenue (SW-bound)
Winterbourne, The George and Dragon (S-bound)
Winterbourne, Bradley Bridge (SW-bound)
Great Stoke, Old Gloucester Road (W-bound)
Thornbury, Rock Street (N-bound)
Thornbury, Chapel Street (S-bound)
Thornbury, Thornbury Leisure Centre (S-bound)
Alveston, The Ship (S-bound)
Alveston, Davids Lane (S-bound)
Alveston, Alveston Church (SW-bound)
Rudgeway, The Masons Arms (SW-bound)
Rudgeway, Church Road (SW-bound)
Rudgeway, Washingpool Hill (SW-bound)
Woodhouse Down, Abbotswood (SW-bound)
Woodhouse Down, Fern Hill (SW-bound)
Almondsbury, Viburnum Road (SW-bound)
Almondsbury, Hickory Lane (NW-bound)
Almondsbury, Hortham Lane (SW-bound)
Almondsbury, Florence Park (SW-bound)
Almondsbury, The Swan (S-bound)
Almondsbury, Almondsbury Council Depot (S-bound)
Patchway, Aztec West Roundabout (C)
Bradley Stoke, Bradley Stoke Surgery (S-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Winsbury Way (SE-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Manor Farm Roundabout (S-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Linden Drive (S-bound)
Bradley Stoke, Braydon Avenue (S-bound)
Little Stoke, Elm Close (Opposite 9)
Little Stoke, Orpheus Avenue (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Winterbourne Road (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Ratcliffe Drive (SE-bound)
Stoke Gifford, o/s Hatchet Lane
Stoke Gifford, Bristol Parkway Station (Stop A)
Stoke Gifford, Brierly Furlong (SW-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Fox Den Road (S-bound)
Stoke Gifford, Great Stoke Way (S-bound)
Harry Stoke, Filton Lane (E-bound)
Harry Stoke, Coldharbour Lane (S-bound)
Harry Stoke, The Gardens (S-bound)
Frenchay, Frenchay Campus (Stop E)
Frenchay, Stoke Park (S-bound)
Broomhill, Frenchay Park Road (SE-bound)
Broomhill, Sheldrake Drive (W-bound)
Broomhill, adj Broom Hill
Broomhill, River View (S-bound)
Fishponds, Quarry Way (E-bound)
Fishponds, Blackberry Hospital (A)

Street
Old Town
Bear Street
 
Wotton Road
Wotton Road
Wotton Road
 
High Street
Sodbury Road
 
 
Wickwar Road
High Street
Bowling Hill
Station Road
 
Station Road
Station Road
Station Road
Station Road
Badminton Road
 
Badminton Road
Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Bristol Road
Bristol Road
High Street
High Street
Dragon Road
Beacon Lane
Winterbourne Road
Rock Street
High Street
 
 
A38
 
Gloucester Road
 
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
 
 
 
Gloucester Road
Gloucester Road
 
Gloucester Road
Bradley Stoke Way
Brook Way
Brook Way
Brook Way
 
Brook Way
Brook Way
Orpheus Avenue
Hatchet Road
Hatchet Road
 
 
Brierly Furlong
Fox Den Road
Great Stoke Way
Filton Lane
Coldharbour Lane
Coldharbour Lane
 
 
Stoke Lane
Frenchay Park Road
Broom Hill
Broomhill
Blackberry Hill
Manor Road

ATCO Code
1600GL5392
1600GL5389
1600GLS461
01700SG033
0170SGB20754
0170SGB20751
0170SGB20856
0170SGA19687
0170SGB20802
0170SGB20804
0170SGB20806
0170SGP90414
0170SGP90415
0170SGZ01453
0170SGP90412
017000003
0170SGP90511
0170SGP90513
0170SGP90515
0170SGP90516
0170SGP90519
0170SGP90521
0170SGP90524
0170SGP90633
0170SGP90634
0170SGP90637
0170SGP90619
0170SGP90617
0170SGP90613
0170SGP90611
0170SGP90591
0170SGP90589
0170SGP90579
0170SGB20471
0170SGA01591
0170SGP90927
0170SGP90976
0170SGP90923
0170SGP90922
0170SGP90918
0170SGP90915
0170SGP90913
0170SGP90910
0170SGP90908
0170SGP90906
0170SGP90904
017000009
017000010
0170SGP90900
0170SGP90898
0170SGP90894
0170SGP90892
0170SGP90760
0170SGP90838
0170SGP90836
0170SGP90832
0170SGP90830
0170SGP90829
0170SGP90826
0170SGP90712
0170SGP90709
0170SGP90707
0170SGP90704
0170SGP90703
0170SGP90699
0170SGP90696
0170SGP90693
0170SGZ01465
0170SGP90690
0170SGP90688
0170SGP90686
0170SGP90680
0100BRP90678
0100BRP90674
0100BRA10547
0100BRA10548
0100BRA10566
0100BRA10563

Continued on next page.



81 Yate -  UWE - Kingswood
82 Wotten-under-Edge - Chipping Sodbury - Yate - Southmead Hospital
83 Thronbury - UWE - Kingswood

First in Bristol Bath & the West

Continued from previous page.

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
bstmjmg
bstmpjt
bstmtat
bstmpwm
bstmpgt
bstmpam
bstmpma
bstmpwg
bstmtmj
bstmwad
bstmjwm
bstmpmg
bstmtam
bstmtpj
bstmwgm
bstmwmd
bstmwja
bstmwtj
bstmwpm
bstmwmt
bstmwmj
bstmwpw
bstmwta
sgldpag
sgldpdj
sglawjt
sglawgd
sglatwa
sglatgw
sglapmw
sglapjt
sglamdm
sglpgpt
sglajdj
sglagwm
sglagtp
sglagwj
sglamdt
sglpwga
sglamap
sglajwm
sglajmg
sglajdm
sglajda
bstpgjw

Stop Name
Fishponds, Blackberry Hospital (B)
Fishponds, Eastbury Road (E-bound)
Fishponds, College Road (E-bound)
Fishponds, New Station Road (Stop a)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (C)
Fishponds, Lodge Causeway (SW-bound)
Fishponds, Parnall Road (SE-bound)
Fishponds, opp Mendip View Avenue
Fishponds, Forest Road (SE-bound)
Fishponds, Worcester Close (SE-bound)
Fishponds, Snowdon Road (SE-bound)
Fishponds, Channons Hill (B)
Fishponds, New Station Road (Stop b)
Fishponds, Cross Hands (Stop B)
Fishponds, Maywood Road (E-bound)
Fishponds, Ledbury Road (S-bound)
Hillfields, Briar Way (E-bound)
Hillfields, Rose Walk (E-bound)
Hillfields, Market Square (SW-bound)
Soundwell, Woodland Way (S-bound)
Hillfields, opp Cossham Hospital
Two Mile Hill, Lodge Road (S-bound)
Two Mile Hill, Grantham Road (E-bound)
Kingswood, Kings Chase Centre (Stop A)
Kingswood, Moravian Road (Stop C)
Stoke Gifford, opp Hatchet Lane
Stoke Gifford, opp Ratcliffe Drive
Stoke Gifford, Winterbourne Road (N-bound)
Little Stoke, Little Stoke School (N-bound)
Little Stoke, Farley Close (N-bound)
Little Stoke, Bourton Avenue (N-bound)
Patchway, Patchway Roundabout (D)
Patchway, High Leaze Road (SW-bound)
Patchway, Fir Tree Close (SW-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Coach Park (W-bound)
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (Stop C)
Cribbs Causeway, Coach Park (E-bound)
Filton, Gipsy Patch Lane (S-bound)
Filton, Cleve Road (S-bound)
Filton, Filton College (S-bound)
Filton, Filton Church (SW-bound)
Filton, Golf Course Lane (SW-bound)
Filton, Charborough Road (SW-bound)
Filton, Kenmore Grove (SW-bound)
Southmead, Southmead Hosp (SW-bound)

Street
Snowdon Road
Manor Road
Manor Road
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Lodge Causeway
Lodge Causeway
Lodge Causeway
Lodge Causeway
Snowdon Road
Fishponds Road
Fishponds Road
Staple Hill Road
Staple Hill Road
Thicket Road
Briar Way
Briar Way
Hillfields Avenue
Henshaw Road
Lodge Road
Lodge Road
Twomile Hill Road
Regent Street
Moravian Road
Hatchet Road
Hatchet Road
Hatchet Road
Little Stoke Lane
Little Stoke Lane
Stoke Lane
Highwood Road
 
Highwood Road
Pegasus Road
 
Pegasus Road
 
 
Gloucester Road North
Gloucester Road North
Southmead Road
Southmead Road
Southmead Road
Central Way

ATCO Code
0100BRA10555
0100BRA10561
0100BRA10559
0100BRP90201
0100BRP90202
0100BRP90203
0100BRA10870
0100BRA10869
0100BRA10531
0100BRA10530
0100BRA10556
0100BRP90179
0100BRP90180
0100BRP90191
0100BRP90192
0100SGB20368
0100BRA10523
0100BRA10521
0100BRA10867
0100BRA10864
0100BRA10863
0100BRA10860
0100BRA10480
0170SGB20116
0170SGB20114
0170SGP90705
0170SGP90706
0170SGP90708
0170SGP90811
0170SGP90813
0170SGP90815
0170SGP90845
017000024
0170SGP90847
0170SGP90849
0170SGP90853
0170SGP90850
0170SGP90775
017000008
0170SGP90778
0170SGP90785
0170SGA10009
0170SGA10007
0170SGA10004
010000007
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